who will be allowed to recover Judgment in the amount of Four Hundred Seventy-One 
Dollars and Fifty-Seven Cents ($471.57) as of September 24, 2020, its administrative fee 
of Five Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Forty-Two Cents ($542.42), a release fee of One 
Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00), litigation ATTORNEY’S FEES AND INTEREST 
THROUGH THE JUDGMENT DATE, with interest accruing at the rate of twelve 
percent (12%) from and after the date until paid, all in CIVIL ACTION NO. 21- Cl-
00070. JLB Advisors purchased the 2019 tax bill (Bill #6830) on same property, and it is